## Notice of Public Hearing to Consider Adoption of the City of Oxnard FY 2014-2015 Annual Action Plan

Notice is hereby given that the City Council will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday June 3, 2014 at 6:45 p.m. or thereafter as the matter may be heard in the City Council Chambers, 305 West Third Street, Oxnard, California to consider adoption of the FY 2014-2015 Annual Action Plan. The FY 2014-2015 Annual Action Plan was made available for public review and inspection on April 5, 2014 at the following locations: Oxnard City Clerk office, City of Oxnard Main library, and Housing Department. Public hearings were held at different stages of the program year on the following dates: December 10, 2013, March 18, 2014 and May 6, 2014. At the public hearing scheduled for Tuesday, June 3, 2014, the City Council will receive further comments from the public and consider adoption of the FY 2014-15 Annual Action Plan.

